Table of Contents

will likely result in a total consideration that is different from the amount assumed in these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. Based on
the 278.3 million shares of TWC common stock outstanding as of March 14, 2014 and the fixed exchange ratio described above, each dollar increase (decrease) in
the per share price of the Comcast Class A common stock will result in a $800 million increase (decrease) in the total consideration for the transaction, substantially
all of which Comcast expects would be recorded as an increase (decrease) in the amount of goodwill recorded in the transaction. The outstanding number of shares
of TWC common stock will change prior to the closing of the merger due to transactions in the ordinary course, including the vesting of outstanding TWC equity
awards. These changes are not expected to have a material effect on this unaudited pro forma financial information.

42

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2013

(in millions)

Comcast
Corporation

Time Warner
Cable Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes  Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,718   $ 525   $ —   $ 2,243
Investments   3,573   —   —   3,573
Receivables, net   6,376   954   (79)  2a   7,251
Programming rights   928   —   —   928
Deferred income tax assets   —   334   (334)  2a   —
Other current assets   1,480   331   323   2a, 2g   2,134

Total current assets   14,075   2,144   (90)   16,129
Film and television costs   4,994   —   —   4,994
Investments   3,770   56   (4)  2b   3,822
Property and equipment, net   29,840   15,056   (801)  2a, 2c   44,095
Franchise rights   59,364   26,012   14,688   2d   100,064
Goodwill   27,098   3,196   17,969   2e   48,263
Other intangible assets, net   17,329   552   8,870   2a, 2d   26,751
Other noncurrent assets, net   2,343   1,257   (103)  2g   3,497

Total assets  $ 158,813   $ 48,273   $ 40,529   $247,615

Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses related to trade creditors  $ 5,528   $ 565   $ 790   2a  $ 6,883
Accrued participations and residuals   1,239   —   —   1,239
Deferred revenue   898   188   (164)  2a   922
Accrued programming expense   —   869   (869)  2a   —
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   7,967   1,837   364   2a, 2f, 2l  10,168
Current portion of long-term debt   3,280   1,767   (4)  2g   5,043

Total current liabilities   18,912   5,226   117   24,255
Long-term debt, less current portion   44,567   23,285   3,467   2g   71,319
Deferred income taxes   31,935   12,098   2,892   2h   46,925
Other noncurrent liabilities   11,384   717   —   12,101
Commitments and contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling interests and redeemable subsidiary preferred stock   957   —   —   957
Equity:

Comcast Corporation total shareholders’ equity   50,694   —   41,000   2f, 2i   91,694
Time Warner Cable Inc. total stockholders’ equity   —   6,943   (6,943)  2j   —
Noncontrolling interests   364   4   (4)  2b   364

Total equity   51,058   6,947   34,053   92,058

Total liabilities and equity  $ 158,813   $ 48,273   $ 40,529   $247,615

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

43

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

(in millions, except per share data)

Comcast
Corporation

Time Warner
Cable Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes  Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 64,657   $ 22,120   $ (448)  2a  $ 86,329
Costs and Expenses:

Programming and production   19,670   —   4,386   2a   24,056
Other operating and administrative   18,584   —   8,791   2a, 2k, 2l  27,375
Advertising, marketing and promotion   4,969   —   624   2a   5,593
Cost of revenue   —   10,342   (10,342)  2a   —
Selling, general and administrative   —   3,798   (3,798)  2a   —
Depreciation   6,254   3,155   (270)  2a, 2c   9,139
Amortization   1,617   126   1,219   2a, 2d   2,962
Merger-related and restructuring costs   —   119   (119)  2a   —

  51,094   17,540   491   69,125
Operating income   13,563   4,580   (939)   17,204
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense   (2,574)   (1,552)   396   2a, 2g   (3,730)
Investment income (loss), net   576   —   3   2a   579
Equity in net income (losses) of investees, net   (86)   —   20   2a, 2b   (66)
Other income (expense), net   (364)   11   (19)  2a   (372)

  (2,448)   (1,541)   400   (3,589)

Income before income taxes   11,115   3,039   (539)   13,615
Income tax expense   (3,980)   (1,085)   210   2h   (4,855)

Net income   7,135   1,954   (329)   8,760
Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests and redeemable

subsidiary preferred stock   (319)   —   (1)  2b   (320)

Net income attributable to Comcast Corporation  $ 6,816   $ 1,954   $ (330)   $ 8,440

Earnings per share attributable to Comcast Corporation shareholders:
Basic  $ 2.60   $ 6.76   $ 2.46   2m
Diluted  $ 2.56   $ 6.70   $ 2.43   2m

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   2,625   288   3,425   2m
Diluted   2,665   292   3,477   2m

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

44

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

On February 12, 2014, Comcast and TWC entered into the merger agreement which provides for a merger in which TWC will become a 100% owned